selected one project from this category, CalWind Resources Incorporated’s 20 MW Wind 
Resource II project.  This was within the product category limit.  A discussion of the alternatives 
considered and decision making process is provided in Confidential Appendix C. 

Of the one hundred thirty-four (134) eligible offers in the as-available-peaking product category,  
PG&E selected the following six projects: 

• SPS White River West offered by SPS White River West, LLC for 19.8 MW;  
• GASNA 27P offered by GASNA 27P, LLC for 14.0 MW; 
• Del Sur Solar offered by BE Group California One, LLC for 20.0 MW;